

FILED 027
SID J. WHITE
SEP 21 1990
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY: [Signature] Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RYBOVICH BOAT WORKS, INC. and
ROBERT C. FISHER,

Case No: 76,052

Petitioners,

Fourth District No: 89-2194

v.

RANDALL W. ATKINS, as Trustee,

Respondent.

_____ /

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN
Attorneys for Petitioners
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 800
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

By: William G. Christopher, Esq.
Steven L. Schwarzberg, Esq.
Patti A. Velasquez, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE HOLDING OF ALLIE V. IONATA DOES NOT AND SHOULD NOT PERMIT THE ALLOWANCE OF A TIME-BARRED CLAIM FOR SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE WHEN FILED AS A COMPULSORY COUNTERCLAIM.	1
A. ALLIE SHOULD NOT BE APPLICABLE TO ACTIONS FOR SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE.	1
B. ALLIE SHOULD NOT BE APPLICABLE WHERE THE STATUTE OF LIMITATION EXPIRES DURING THE PENDENCY OF AN ALREADY EXISTING SUIT.	5
C. THE "REASONABLE PROMPTNESS" REQUIREMENT SHOULD NOT REPLACE THE ONE-YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATION.	6
D. MARKETABILITY OF TITLE WILL BE ADVERSELY AFFECTED	7
CONCLUSION	15

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<u>Allie v. Ionata</u> , 503 So.2d 1237 (Fla. 1987)	<u>Passim</u>
<u>Cherney v. Moody</u> , 413 So.2d 866 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	2, 13
<u>Coates v. Hale</u> , 429 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	10
<u>Evans v. Parker</u> , 440 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	2
<u>Hallmark Builders, Inc. v. Hickory Lakes of Brandon, Inc.</u> , 458 So.2d 45, 46 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984) (citing <u>Freeman v. Tucker</u> , 79 Fla. 402, 84 So. 174 (1920))	10
<u>Henderson Development Co., Inc. v. Gerrits</u> , 340 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1976)	11
<u>McAllister v. Salas</u> , 485 So.2d 1333, 1336 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)(fn.2)	9, 10
<u>McDonald v. McGowan</u> , 402 So.2d 1197 (5th DCA 1981)	10
<u>Nardone v. Reynolds</u> , 333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976)	13
